NO: 203

Continuation of Board Policies

-POLICY-

- 1. Except as specified in (3) and subject to (2), the Board adopts the following as the bylaws, policies, board-enacted rules, regulations and procedures of School District No. 58 (Nicola-Similkameen):
 - the bylaws, policies, board-enacted rules, regulations and procedures of School District No. 17 (Princeton) in effect on December 1, 1996 ("the Princeton policies"); and,
 - the bylaws, policies, board-enacted rules, regulations and procedures of School District No. 31 (Merritt) in effect on December 1, 1996 ("the Merritt policies").
- 2. The Princeton policies shall apply to all matters arising within the geographical area of the former School District No. 17 (Princeton) ("the Princeton area"), including application to students registered in schools in the Princeton area and to staff whose place of employment is located in the Princeton area. The Merritt policies shall apply in the same way within the geographical area of the former School District No. 31 (Merritt).
- 3. The following bylaws, policies, rules, regulations and procedures are not adopted by the Board.

School District No. 17 (Princeton)

Policy No. 2-1 (Chairperson), 2-2 (Vice-Chairperson), 2-3 (Committee and Representative Functions), 2-6 (Board Meetings), 2-21 (Trustee Indemnity and Expenses) and 2-20 (Signing Officers).

4. These bylaws, policies, rules, regulations and procedures are to remain in effect until replaced by the Board, but are subject to future bylaws, policies, rules, regulations and procedures enacted by the Board.

Adopted: 12/2/96 Page 1 of 1